
                  iathd``r ikorh  

mYya?ku i=  

 

Hkkjr ljdkj 

Government of India 
[kku ea=ky; 

Ministry of Mines 
 Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 

Indian Bureau of Mines 

ek[kqiwjk vkS}ksfxd {ks=] 

Makhupura Industrial Area 
vtesj-&305 002 ¼jktLFkku½ 

Ajmer- 305 002 (Rajasthan) 
QSDl ua 0145-2695202 Qksu ua 2695165 

Mine Code: 34RAJ27001 
 

la[;k %  RAJ/UDP/LEAD ZINC-01/Vol-IV        fnukad %   08.04.2019        
   

izsf"kr %  एजेंट, राजपुरा दरीबा लेड जजिंक माइन, 
मैससस ह िंदसु्तान जजिंक ललमटेड,पोस्ट-दरीबा, 
त सील-रेलमगरा,जजला-राजसमन्द (राजस्थान)  
ईमेल-ram.murari@vedanta.co.in 

 

fo"k; %   Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your  Rajpura 

 Dariba Lead Zinc Mine (Lease area 1142.2106 Hect.) in Rajsamand  District of Rajasthan State. 

 

egksn;] 

        The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in 

your above mine during the inspection made on 14.03.2019 & 15.03.2019 by the undersigned and Shri. D.R. Gurjar, 

Senior Assistnat Controller of Mines in presence of  Dr. S.B. Shukla, Geologist. 
 

Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail 
Rule 11(1)  The mining operations are carried out in violation of following provisions of approved Modified Mining Plan 

(Approved on 26.09.2017): - 

(i) 

Year Proposed UG Exploratory Drilling(m) Actual UG Exploratory Drilling(m) 

2018-19 12600m 10146m( up to Feb.19) 
 
 

 It shows that shortfall in total meterage of exploration. 

(ii) 

Year Proposed UG Development(m) Actual UG Development(m) 

2018-19 11600m 5842.5m( up to Feb.19) 
 
 

 It shows that shortfall in UG development.  

 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable 

under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017 and in case of non compliance of the above rules following action may be 

initiated under MCDR, 2017: 

 (a) Mining operations may be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017. 

 (b) Prosecution may be launched against you. 

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance to this within 45 (forty-

  five) days from the date of issue of this letter 
   

Hkonh; 

 

¼डॉ. ए.ज़ेड. खान ½ 

वरिष्ठ खनन भूववज्ञानी 

Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 

izfrfyfi lwpukFkZ izsf"kr %&  

1 [kku fu;a=d ¼mRrj½] Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks] mn;iqj (ई मेल द्वािा) 

2 funs’kd] [kku ,oa HkwfoKku foHkkx] jktLFkku ljdkj] mn;iqjA 

3 खवन अवभयंता] [kku ,oa HkwfoKku foHkkx] jktLFkku ljdkj] िाजसमन्दA 

4 jf{kr i=koyhA 

वरिष्ठ खनन भूववज्ञानी 

Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 

mailto:ईमेल-ram.murari@vedanta.co.in

